FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 21

Number

6999

7000

7001

7002
7003
7004

7005
7006

7007
7008
7009
7010
7011

7012

7013

7014

Data Requested

Design Skills

Business rates

Street lighting

Home Care

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Environmental Offences Publication
Sexual Health Clinics

Outsourcing Business Rates
EHCPs

Public Health Funeral Stats
Impact of Covid

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
DSE Work Assessment

Printing and Consumable Costs

Council Vehicles

Collision Investigation / Prevention
Prioritisation

Reason Denied

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to
Complete

N

N

OO -~ =N

30

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways



7015
7016
7017
7018

7019
7020

7021

7022

7023

7024

7025

7026

7027

7028
7029

contracts issued by the Council to Hikvision

Carbon Sequestration and Offsetting
Selective Property Licensing

Civil Penalties Selective Property Licensing

Planning Statistics
Training and development IT
Sexual Health Clinics

corporate property/assets facilities
management software

Local Authority Grant Programmes
(Restrictions Support)

Local Authority Grant Programmes

Business rates

Business rates Completion Notices

Community Asset Transfer

GCSE Providers
Grants and Business Rates Relief

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

14

14

21
20

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



7032

7033

7034
7035

7036

7037

7038

7039

7040
7041

7042
7044

7045

7046

Business Rates Credits

Housing Waiting List

Community Asset Transfer
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

IT and Procurement Contacts

Adult Safeguarding Referrals

Network

O/S Business Rate Credits

Hackney carriage / Taxi / PHV regulations

BNO visa resettlement scheme

adult and child transport services
recruitment data

Cycle Infrastructure

Looked After Children

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information
information not held

information not held
information not held

information not held

information not held

o

20
20

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
managing the housing waiting list

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and transport

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways and transport
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care



7047

7048
7049
7050

Business Rates

Housing Data
Animal Welfare Survey
White male 50+ recruitment

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

36

11

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



