FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 21

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6999	Design Skills			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid
	Business rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	9	
7000	Street lighting	information not held	0	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7001	Home Care	information not held	0	highways Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7002 7003	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2 2 3	for social care
7004	Environmental Offences Publication Sexual Health Clinics	information not held	-	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7005 7006	Outsourcing Business Rates	information not held	2 3	for social care
7007	EHCPs	information not held	2	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for education
7007	Public Health Funeral Stats		1	
7009	Impact of Covid		1	
7010 7011	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0 0	
7011	DSE Work Assessment Printing and Consumable Costs		0	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7012	Council Vehicles		30	timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Not
7013		information not held		received response to our Request for Further Information Applicant referred to Lancashire
7014	Collision Investigation / Prevention Prioritisation		1	County Council who are responsible for highways

7015 7016 7017	contracts issued by the Council to Hikvision Carbon Sequestration and Offsetting Selective Property Licensing		18 0 0
7018	Civil Penalties Selective Property Licensing		0
7019 7020	Planning Statistics Training and development IT Sexual Health Clinics	information not held	2
7021			2
7022	corporate property/assets facilities management software	s21 Information	
7023	Local Authority Grant Programmes (Restrictions Support)	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	14
7024	Local Authority Grant Programmes Business rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	14
7025 7026	Business rates Completion Notices	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	0
7027	Community Asset Transfer		2
7028 7029	GCSE Providers Grants and Business Rates Relief		21 20

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid

7032	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime information not held		Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for
7033	Housing Waiting List	s14 vexatious or	1	managing the housing waiting list
7034 7035	Community Asset Transfer Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	Section 40(2) in conjunction with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	0 0	
7036	IT and Procurement Contacts	Personal Information information not held	1	Applicant referred to Lancashire
7037	Adult Safeguarding Referrals		1	County Council who are responsible for social care REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
7038	Network			covid REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
7039	O/S Business Rate Credits			for Further Information
7040 7041	Hackney carriage / Taxi / PHV regulations BNO visa resettlement scheme	information not held information not held	20 20	
7042	adult and child transport services		1	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and transport
7044	recruitment data	information not held	18	Applicant referred to Lancashire
7045	Cycle Infrastructure	information not held	3	County Council who are responsible for highways and transport Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7046	Looked After Children		2	for social care

s41 - Information Provided in Confidence

7047	Business Rates	Fronded in Connidence	1
7048	Housing Data		36
7049	Animal Welfare Survey		4
7050	White male 50+ recruitment		11

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid